								    No- 
								    OFFICE OF THE 
							                EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
IRRIGATION DIVISION GWADAR
								    Dated 
To,
            The Superintending Engineer,
             Irrigation Circle Gwadar.


Subject:       FLOOD SITUATION REPORT.
		
                  The flood situation report of Irrigation Division Gwadar is as under.

A) PRECIPITATION/RAIN FALL
 
	Name of Place/ Town/ Gauge Station
	Dated

	Time
	Rainfall Recorded (mm)
	Remarks

	Gwadar
	4-01-2022
	3.00AM to 9.30PM
	175mm
	High Flood Generated

	Jiwani
	4-01-2022
	3.00AM to 9.30PM
	121mm
	High Flood Generated

	Pasni
	4-01-2022
	3.30AM to 9.30 PM
	105mm
	High Flood Generated

	Ormara
	4-01-2022
	3.30AM to 9.30 PM
	111mm
	High Flood Generated




B) IRRIGATION SCHEME

	Name of River
	Date
	Name of Schemes
	Discharge ( In Cs)
	Status of Damages

	Dosi Kaur Pasni
	4-1-2021
	Dosi Dam Pasni
	12000Cs
	No damages Reported

	Shenzani Kaur pasni
	4-1-2021
	Shenzani Dam Pasni
	10500Cs
	

	Sawar Kaur Pasni
	4-1-2021
	1-Sawar Dam
2- Protect bund to protect the abadies from the backflow
	27500Cs
	Protection Bund has been Damaged and different RDs

	Kanero Kaur
	4-1-2021
	Kanero Dam
	8900Cs
	Spillway Damaged

	Bellar Kaur
	4-1-2021
	Bellar Dam
	11500 Cs
	No damages Reported

	Makola Kaur 
	4-1-2021
	Mokola Dam
	3760Cs
	No damages Reported

	Romro Kaur
	4-1-2021
	Romro Dam
	8650Cs
	No damages Reported.














C) RESERVOIR STORAGE POSITION 

	Sr#
	Name Of Scheme
	Total Storage Capacity of Reservoir (Acre-ft)
	Water stored in reservoir (Acre-ft)
	Water Received during current flood    (Acre-ft)
	Depth of water in the reservoir (ft)
	Total  Stored water (Acre-ft) (4+5)
	Remarks

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	1
	Dosi Dam Pasni
	16000
	7000
	9000
	28
	16000
	No Damages

	2
	Shenzani Dam
	17800
	800
	6200
	10
	7000
	No Damages

	3
	Sawar Dam
	45000
	20000
	25000
	26.3
	45000
	Protection Bund has been Damaged and different RDs

	4
	 Bellar Dam
	10588
	2300
	8288
	25
	10588
	No Damages

	5
	Kannero Dam
	930
	280
	650
	14
	930
	Spillway Damaged

	6
	Rumro Dam
	6585
	2500
	4085
	25
	6585
	No Damages

	7
	Mokola Dam
	396
	150
	246
	35
	396
	No Damages




	
							


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
               IRRIGATION DIVISION GWADAR


Copy Forward to:-
1. The Secretary Irrigation Department Balochistan Quetta.
2. [bookmark: _GoBack]The Chief Engineer ( Mekran) Irrigation Department Quetta.
3. The Commissioner Mekran Division at Turbat. 
4. The Deputy Commissioner Gwadar.
